Late Bids and Bids 

sent electronically will not be accepted and will be rejected.  

6.  All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the form of a Bank Guarantee using the format given in the 

Bidding Documents in the amount of Sri Lankan Rupees Fifty-two thousand five hundred (LKR 52,500). 

7.  Bids will be opened immediately after the deadline for submission of bids, in the presence of Bidders or their 

authorized representatives who choose to attend in person at the address stated above (in Para 6).  

8. State Mortgage and Investment Bank shall not be responsible for any costs or any expenses incurred by the

[...]

per the format given in the Bidding Document) Bid Security shall be issued in 

favor of;  

General Manager, 

State Mortgage and Investment Bank, 

No. 269, Galle Road, 

Colombo 03. 

17.2 Bid Security shall be in the amount as stated below in the form of Bank 

Guarantee. The bid security shall be Sri Lankan Rupees Fifty-two thousand five 

hundred (LKR 52,500). 

17.2 (a) Bid Security shall be in the form of a Bank Guarantee (as per the format given in 

the Bidding Documents).  

mailto:cmhrlog@smib.lk

17.2 (f) Bid security shall be valid for 28 days beyond the validity period of the bids. 

Accordingly, Bid Securities shall remain valid till June 17, 2026.